

Alabama Power Company  
40 Inverness Center Parkway  
Post Office Box 1295  
Birmingham, Alabama 35201  
Telephone 205 868-5540

R. P. McDonald  
Executive Vice President



Alabama Power  
the southern electric system

February 5, 1991

Docket Nos. 50-424, 50-425;  
50-348, 50-364;  
50-321, 50-366

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Attention: Darl Hood, Project Manager  
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation  
Washington, D. C. 20555

TRANSCRIPT OF JANUARY 11, 1991, MEETING  
REGARDING SOUTHERN NUCLEAR OPERATING COMPANY

Dear Mr. Hood:

Please find enclosed the Errata Sheet of the January 11, 1991, meeting between NRC staff and Alabama Power Company and Georgia Power Company held in Rockville, Maryland. The Errata Sheet contains corrections of typographical errors, omissions and transcription errors as well as rephrasing and reorganization of some verbiage for clearer explanation.

Sincerely,

R. P. McDonald

RPM/gc

Enclosure

Aool  
1/11

9102120301 910205  
PDR ADOCK 05000321  
P PDR

ERRATA SHEET

MEETING CONCERNING IMPLEMENTATION OF  
SOUTHERN NUCLEAR OPERATING COMPANY  
DATE OF MEETING: JANUARY 11, 1991

<u>PAGE</u>	<u>LINE</u>	<u>CORRECTIONS</u>
Cover		Add "50-424" to the list of Docket Numbers
3	24	Strike "Hobbe" and replace with "Hobby"
3	25	Strike "Mosbach" and replace with "Mosbaugh"
7	14	Strike "administrative type of service," and replace with "administrative and technical types of support services"
8	2	Strike "at" and replace with "hat"
8	3, 5	Add "Operating" between "Nuclear" and "Company"
8	7, 14	Strike "Harriston" and replace with "Hairston"
9	10	Add "SAER Manager's" after "that" and before "position"
9	24	Strike "is" and replace with "and"
10	14	Insert "and" between "administrative" and "support"
11	1	Strike "type" and replace with "types"
11	9	Strike "was" and replace with "is"
14	15	Strike "Harriston" and replace with "Hairston"
18	18	Strike "Harriston" and replace with "Hairston"
25	14	Strike "have" and insert "had"
25	20	Strike "spirited corps" and replace with "esprit de corps"
27	10	Strike "IMPOC" and replace with "NPOC"
27	11	Strike "EDI" and replace with "EEI"

31	16	Strike "--" and replace with "hand,"
32	13	Strike "sync" and replace with "significant"
33	12-13	Strike and replace with "who want to ensure that all their boards agree to go another step. We have to address any problems that they might have"
35	21	Strike "license" and replace with "the licensed"
38	1	Clarification: The Southern Nuclear Operating Company would be added to the licenses of the three plants. Since the owners of the facilities would not change, they would remain as licensees.
39	16	Strike "eruption" and replace with "disruption"
39	23	Strike "Harriston" and replace with "Hairston"
40	10	Strike "to man" and replace with "demand"
41	24	Strike "had" and replace with "have"
45	6	Strike "developed" and replace with "- developed program"
45	8, 9	Strike "IMPEL" and replace with "INPELL"
45	17	Strike "cross-polynization" and replace with "cross-pollination"
46	2	Strike "Harriston's" and replace with "Hairston's"
46	7-13	Strike and replace with "...letter requiring a response from each of us, our projects would each prepare a draft response. Then, since we are co-located in the same location we would talk about how we are responding and see if we could benefit from the work that each of the other projects have done. However, we each have an independent position for our plant in the end."

- 47            11            Strike "company" and replace with "organization"
- 48            12-16          Strike and replace with "the marketing of power and sale of power has nothing whatsoever to do now or in the future with Southern Nuclear. After the transfer of the license in the future, the same owners will continue to own the plant and will receive the output. Southern Nuclear will have a very narrow scope organization aimed solely at operating the plant."